

# Dining set menu

3 COURSES & COFFEE **29.95PP**

Pre-order required 7 days prior to dining

Menu available for groups & events bookings when a minimum of 10 guests dine.

## STARTERS

**TODAY'S SOUP** with rustic bread (v) (vegan option available)

**DUO OF PÂTÉ\*** coarse pork & Madeira pâté and duck liver parfait with a Bramley apple butter and blackcurrant curd, baby gherkins and rustic bread

**KING PRAWN COCKTAIL\*** dressed with lobster-flavour mayonnaise served with rustic bread

**WILD MUSHROOM, BEETROOT & HORSERADISH PASTY** served with beetroot hummus and a pineapple & ginger dressing (ve)

## MAINS

**MULLED CHERRY DUCK CONFIT\*** with dauphinoise potatoes, cavolo nero and thyme roasted carrots

**TAGLIATELLE PRIMAVERA\*** asparagus, soya beans, broccoli & baby spinach, in a basil, mint & white wine velouté, sprinkled with feta (v)

**SEARED FILLETS OF SEABASS\*** with a pea & smoked pancetta velouté, broccoli and spring onion mash

**PAN-ROASTED LAMB RUMP\*** with wild mushrooms and a red wine jus, served with dauphinoise potatoes and roasted carrots

**8oz RUMP STEAK** expertly aged for a firm texture and rich flavour. Served with triple-cooked chips, homemade onion rings and a thyme-roasted tomato. *Why not upgrade to a 10oz ribeye or 8oz Sirloin (+£4)*

## PUDDING

**ETON MESS** whipped cream folded with crushed meringue, blueberries, strawberries and raspberries in sauce (v)

**RICH BANOFFEE PIE** digestive biscuit base topped with toffee fudge, cream and fresh caramelised banana slices (v)

**BAKED VANILLA CHEESECAKE** with a shortbread biscuit base, served with Herefordshire blackcurrants in sauce (v)

**CRUMBLE OF THE DAY\*** ask for today's flavour. Served with custard (v) (vegan option available)

**ALLERGEN INFORMATION.** Our easy to use allergen guide is available for you to use on the food section of our website or on our Glass Onion app. We keep it online so that it's always as up to date as possible and you can filter out dishes containing any of the 14 major allergens. If you can't access the internet, we will be happy to provide you with the information. Our food and drinks are prepared in food areas where cross contamination may occur and our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients. If you have any questions, allergies or intolerances, please let us know before ordering.

\* Contains alcohol. † Contains tree nuts and/or peanuts. (v) = made with vegetarian ingredients; (ve) = made with vegan ingredients, however, some of our preparation and cooking methods could affect this. If you require more information please ask your server. We are proud to be part of the Vintage Inns family; for details of our country pubs in the Vintage Inns collection, please visit [vintageinns.co.uk](http://vintageinns.co.uk)